Enrollment and Review Change to LB288

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E&R amendments, ER55:

a. On page 29, line 30, "9, 10, and 17" has been struck and "11, 12, and 20" inserted; and

b. On page 30, line 2, "58-701," has been inserted after "18-2102,"; in line 4 "and 18-2103," has been struck and "18-2103, and 72-805," inserted; in line 10 "58-701," has been inserted after "18-2102,"; in lines 11 and 12 "and 18-2103," has been struck and "18-2103, and 72-805," inserted; and the matter beginning with "to" in line 16 through the semicolon in line 18 has been struck and "to change and provide provisions under the Nebraska Affordable Housing Act relating to the construction of new buildings, grants, and reports; to change provisions relating to buildings constructed with state funds;" inserted.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson